

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0645 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/11/2015 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/23/2015 **Final action:** 6/23/2015

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board consider the

following:

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the Notice of Acceptance with Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. for the application of slurry seal as directed in Work Order 3 in Cameron Park and Placerville; and 2) Authorize the Clerk of the Board to release the Payment and Performance Bonds to the Surety

upon notification from the Transportation Division after the one-year guarantee period.

upon notification from the mansportation Division after the one-year guarantee period

FUNDING: Road Fund Discretionary, Local Funds/Tribe. (No Federal Funds)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Work Order 3 NOA 06-23-15, 2. B - Attachment A - Work Order 3 06-23-15, 3. C - Recorders

Form - Work Order 3 06-23-15, 4. Recorded Notice of Acceptance 6-23-15 item 43.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2015	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass